
First Round

Week 1: Saturday 25th March

Rahui v Paraparaumu Otaki Domain

COB v Wanderers Levin Domain

Foxton v Shannon Easton Park

Bye: Waikanae

Week 2: Saturday 1st April

Waikanae v Foxton Waikanae Park

Wanderers v Rahui Levin Domain

Shannon V COB Shannon Domain

Bye: Paraparaumu

No Rugby Easter Weekend (8th April)

Week 3: Saturday 15th April

Rahui v Waikanae Otaki Domain

COB v Foxton Levin Domain

Paraparaumu v Wanderers Paraparaumu Domain

Bye: Shannon 

Week 4: Saturday 22nd April

Foxton v Paraparaumu Easton Park

Wanderers v Shannon Levin Domain

Waikanae v COB Waikanae Park

Bye: Rahui

Week 5: Saturday 29th April

Shannon v Paraparaumu Shannon Domain

Wanderers v Waikanae Playford Park

COB v Rahui Levin Domain

Bye: Foxton 

Week 6: Saturday 6th May

Waikanae v Shannon Waikanae Park

Rahui v Foxton Otaki Domain

Paraparaumu v COB Paraparaumu Domain

Bye: Wanderers 

Week 7: Saturday 13th May

Paraparaumu v Waikanae Paraparaumu Domain

Shannon v Rahui Shannon Domain

Foxton v Wanderers Easton Park

Bye: COB 

Second Round

Week 8: Saturday 20th May

Rahui v Wanderers Otaki Domain

COB v Shannon Levin Domain

Foxton v Waikanae Easton Park

Bye: Paraparaumu

Week 9: Saturday 27th May

Rahui v Shannon Otaki Domain

Waikanae v Paraparaumu Waikanae Park

Bye: COB

Only One Game Kings Birthday Weekend 3rd June

Wanderers v Foxton Levin Domain

Week 10: Saturday 10th June

COB v Waikanae Levin Domain

Paraparaumu v Foxton Paraparaumu Domain

Shannon v Wanderers Shannon Domain

Bye: Rahui

Week 11: Saturday 17th June

Foxton v COB Easton Park

Waikanae v Rahui Waikanae Park

Wanderers v Paraparaumu Levin Domain

Bye: Shannon

Week 12: Saturday 24th June

Shannon v Waikanae Shannon Domain

COB v Paraparaumu Levin Domain

Foxton v Rahui Easton Park

Bye: Wanderers 

Week 13: Saturday 1st July

Rahui v COB Otaki Domain

Waikanae v Wanderers Waikanae Park

Paraparaumu v Shannon Paraparaumu Domain

Foxton Bye

No Rugby 8th July –
Representative  Ranfurly Shield Match 12th July

Week 14: Saturday 15th July - Matariki

Paraparaumu v Rahui Paraparaumu Domain

Shannon v Foxton Shannon Domain

Wanderers v COB Levin Domain

Waikanae Bye

Semi Finals: Saturday 22nd July TBC

Final: Saturday 29th July Levin Domain

Horowhenua Kapiti rugby football union

2023 PREMIER CLUB RUGBY - RAMSBOTHAM CUP DRAW

Please note all games kick off at 2:45pm
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